

Item no 5.1

QUESTION NO 1

By Councillor Mary Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 31 May 2018

Question (1) For each of the schools built or substantially refurbished under i) PPP1 contracts and ii) PPP2 contracts, please list the dates at which the contracts come to a scheduled end?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What steps are planned and in what timescale to ensure that buildings are handed over in good condition, without need for catch-up repairs or life-cycle works?

Answer (2)